QuickTime™ and a decompressor are needed to see this picture.

IRIS Communications 30400 Detroit Rd. Suite 206 Westlake, Ohio 44145 Tel: 440.250.1500

Fax: 440.848.4999

January 8, 2010

Dear Commission,

Response to question 14;

Andrew Thompson 31896 Woodside Circle Avon Lake, Ohio 44012 Equity 100%

Response to question 15;

Iris Communications has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act. Iris Communications is applying for authority to become a facilities-based international common carrier subject to § 63.22. Iris communications is requesting section 214 authority to operate as a facilities-based carrier pursuant to § 63.18. IRIS Communications will comply with the terms and conditions in §§ 63.21 and 63.22.

Iris Communications is also applying for Global Resale Authority to resell international services of authorized U.S. common carriers subject to 63.23. Iris Communications is requesting Section 214 authority to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to 63.18 of the commissions rules. Iris Communications certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in §§63.21 and 63.23. Iris is not applying for any other